



डेडीकेटेड फ्रेट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

मानस नगर, रेलवे कालोनी, पं. दीन दयाल उपाध्याय नगर (मुगलसराय)

चन्दौली – 232101, उत्तर प्रदेश

Mobile: +917897412000, Email: cpmmgs@gmail.com / ajitmishra@dfcc.co.in

No. MGS/EN/RFO/SSM/295/2020

Dated: 28.05.2020

Amendment No. 1 Dated 28.05.2020

Name of Work: Construction of Rail Flyover and its approaches on Viaducts, Formation in Embankments/Cuttings including blanketing, Supply and Spreading of Ballast and related works for single track electrified railway line on Item-Rate Basis for Sasaram- Ara line of E.C. Railway connecting Sasaram Yard with Ara Line over IR and DFC tracks and related works in East Central Railway in the state of Bihar in India.

Tender Notice No. MGS/EN/RFO/SSM/295/2020 DATE: 01.05.2020

Tenderers are notified about following changes in the above captioned tender:

1. Due to the prevalent COVID-19 situation and considering travel restrictions, it has been decided to extend the tender submission and tender opening dates as under:

Item	Existing Provision in the Tender	Revised Provision in the Tender
Date and Time of Submission of Tender	On or before date <u>05.06.2020 and time upto 15:00 hrs</u>	On or before date <u>19.06.2020 and time upto 15:00 hrs</u>
Date and Time of Opening of Tender (Technical bids -Packet A)	<u>Date 05.06.2020 at 15.30 hrs</u> Opening date of Financial Bid (Packet-B) will be notified later	<u>Date 19.06.2020 at 15.30 hrs</u> Opening date of Financial Bid (Packet-B) will be notified later

2. Pre-Bid Meeting for the above captioned tender was held on 19.05.2020 at the DFCCIL office, Pt Deen Dayal Upadhyay Nagar (Mughalsarai), Chandauli. It was also organized through online mode on 'Zoom' video conference platform on same day. Due to the prevalent COVID-19 situation and considering travel restrictions, it is felt that tenderers may not be able to visit site so to clarify their doubts, it has been decided to hold **second** Pre-Bid Meeting through online



डेडीकेटेड फ्रेट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

मानस नगर, रेलवे कालोनी, पं. दीन दयाल उपाध्याय नगर (मुगलसराय)
चन्दौली – 232101, उत्तर प्रदेश

Mobile: +917897412000, Email: cpmmgs@gmail.com / ajitmishra@dfcc.co.in

mode on 'Zoom' video conference platform on **04.06.2020 at 13.00 hrs** as per details given below:

Item	Existing Provision in the Tender	Revised Provision in the Tender
Pre-Bid Meeting	On 19.05.2020 at 11.00 Hrs At office of Employer: General Manager/Coordination/DDU, DFCCIL, Manas Nagar Railway Colony, Pt Deen Dayal Upadhyay Nagar (Mughalsarai) Chandauli-232101, Uttar Pradesh, India	In addition, a Second Pre-Bid Meeting is also scheduled as under: On 04.06.2020 at 13.00 Hrs Through video conference on Zoom platform and also at the office of Employer: General Manager/Coordination/DDU, DFCCIL, Manas Nagar Railway Colony, Pt Deen Dayal Upadhyay Nagar (Mughalsarai) Chandauli-232101, Uttar Pradesh, India Details of video conference on Zoom platform: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/3999053437?pwd=K0wxUDZkUnJMVmhYenUyTkNVdzk2dz09 Meeting ID: 399 905 3437 Password: ddu

All other Terms & Conditions in the original Tenderer remains same. Tenderers are advise to visit websites www.dfccil.com and www.tenderwizard.com/dfccil for details.

Yours Sincerely,

(Ajit Kumar Mishra)
General Manager, DFCCIL
Pt Deen Dayal Upadhyay Nagar
(Mugalsarai)